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Adams Miranda Christensen Clerk of Circuit Court Miranda.Christensen@wicourts.gov
Ashland Sandra Paitl Clerk of Circuit Court Sandy.Paitl@wicourts.gov
Ashland Lexi Pierce Chief Deputy Clerk of Court Lexi.Pierce@wicourts.gov
Barron Sharon Millermon Clerk of Circuit Court Sharon.Millermon@wicourts.gov
Barron Bobbette Reinke Judicial Assistant, Br. 1 Bobbette.Reinke@wicourts.gov
Barron Danielle Neva Judicial Assistant, Br. 2 Danielle.Neva@wicourts.gov
Barron Debbie Nichols Judicial Assistant, Br. 3 Debbie.Nichols@wicourts.gov
Bayfield Deidre Zifko Clerk of Circuit Court/Register in Probate Deidre.Zifko@wicourts.gov
Brown John Vander Leest Clerk of Circuit Court John.VanderLeest@wicourts.gov
Brown Michelle Wallerius Office Manager Michelle.Wallerius@wicourts.gov
Buffalo Julie Vollmer Clerk of Circuit Court Julie.Vollmer@wicourts.gov
Buffalo Renee Pronschinske Judicial Assistant Renee.Pronschinske@wicourts.gov
Burnett Jacqueline Baasch Clerk of Circuit Court Jackie.Baasch@wicourts.gov
Burnett Mary Hinrichs Judicial Assistant Mary.Hinrichs@wicourts.gov
Calumet LeAnne Karls Clerk of Circuit Court LeAnne.Karls@wicourts.gov
Chippewa Jaynee Brannen Chief Deputy Clerk of Court Jaynee.Brannen@wicourts.gov
Chippewa Nate Liedl Clerk of Circuit Court Nathan.Liedl@wicourts.gov
Chippewa Jessica Hermann Register in Probate Jessica.Hermann@wicourts.gov
Chippewa Kimberly Ryan Juvenile Clerk Kimberly.Ryan@wicourts.gov
Clark Heather Bravener Clerk of Circuit Court Heather.Bravener@wicourts.gov
Clark Stacy Sandelier Chief Deputy Clerk of Court Stacy.Sandelier@wicourts.gov
Columbia Julie Kayartz Clerk of Circuit Court/Register in Probate Julie.Kayartz@wicourts.gov
Columbia Jennifer Nawrot Judicial Asst Br 1 Jennifer.Nawrot@wicourts.gov
Columbia Joni Busse Judicial Asst Br 2 Joni.Busse@wicourts.gov
Columbia Brandy Larson Judicial Asst Br 3 Brandy.Larson@wicourts.gov
Columbia Tammy Gorman FCC Tammy.Gorman@wicourts.gov
Crawford Nancy Dowling Clerk of Circuit Court Nancy.Dowling@wicourts.gov
Dane Jeff Okazaki Clerk of Circuit Court Jeff.Okazaki@WIcourts.gov
Dane Fayme Filipiak Court Staff Interpreter Fayme.Filipiak@wicourts.gov
Dane Jim Larson Court Staff Interpreter Jim.Larson@wicourts.gov
Dodge Kelly Enright Clerk of Circuit Court Kelly.Enright@wicourts.gov
Door Connie DeFere Clerk of Circuit Court Connie.DeFere@wicourts.gov
Door Chrystal VanGheem Deputy Clerk Chrystal.Vangheem@wicourts.gov
Douglas Michele Wick Clerk of Circuit Court Michele.Wick@wicourts.gov
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Dunn Katie Schalley Clerk of Circuit Court Katie.Schalley@wicourts.gov
Dunn Stacey Matson Deputy Clerk Stacey.Matson@wicourts.gov
Eau Claire Susan Schaffer Clerk of Circuit Court Susan.Schaffer@wicourts.gov
Florence Jessica McCoy Clerk of Circuit Court/Register in Probate Jessica.McCoy@wicourts.gov
Florence Leah Cook Judicial Assistant Leah.Cook@wicourts.gov
Fond du Lac Michelle Weber Clerk of Circuit Court Michelle.Weber@wicourts.gov
Forest Penny Carter Clerk of Circuit Court Penny.Carter@wicourts.gov
Grant Tina McDonald Clerk of Circuit Court Tina.McDonald@wicourts.gov
Green Melanie Leutenegger Clerk of Circuit Court Melanie.Leutenegger@wicourts.gov
Green Angela Bawinkel Chief Deputy Clerk of Court Angela.Bawinkel@WIcourts.gov
Green Thomas Gunnell Deputy Clerk of Court Thomas.Gunnell@WIcourts.gov
Green Jessie Warner Deputy Clerk of Court Jessie.Warner@WIcourts.gov
Green Lake Amy Thoma Clerk of Circuit Court Amy.Thoma@wicourts.gov
Green Lake Cindy Werch Chief Deputy Clerk of Court Cindy.Werch@wicourts.gov
Iowa Lia Leahy Clerk of Circuit Court Lia.Leahy@wicourts.gov
Iron Ilene Giacomino Judicial Assistant Ilene.Giacomino@wicourts.gov
Iron Karen Ransanici Clerk of Circuit Court Karen.Ransanici@wicourts.gov
Jackson Cheryl Olson Judicial Assistant Cheryl.Olson@wicourts.gov
Jackson Jean Sahr Clerk of Circuit Court Jean.Sahr@wicourts.gov
Jackson Janet Windsor Judicial Assistant Janet.Windsor@wicourts.gov
Jefferson Cindy Hamre Incha Clerk of Circuit Court Cindy.Hamre@wicourts.gov
Jefferson Marcia Krull Deputy Clerk of Court/Lead Clerk Marcia.Krull@wicourts.gov
Jefferson Dana Scherer Secondary contact Dana.Scherer@wicourts.gov
Juneau Alecia Kast Clerk of Circuit Court Alecia.Kast@wicourts.gov
Juneau Stephanie Potter Judicial Assistant, Br. 1 Stephanie.Potter@wicourts.gov
Juneau Chris Woggon Judicial Assistant, Br. 2 Chris.Woggon@wicourts.gov
Kenosha Rebecca Matoska-Mentink Clerk of Circuit Court Rebecca.Matoska-Mentink@wicourts.gov
Kenosha Vicki Maksen Jury Clerk Vicki.Maksen@wicourts.gov
Kenosha Bethany Lofgren Deputy Clerk Bethany.Lofgren@wicourts.gov
Kenosha Nicole Cruthers Appeals Clerk Nicole.Cruthers@wicourts.gov
Kewaunee Rebecca Deterville Clerk of Circuit Court Becky.Deterville@wicourts.gov
La Crosse Katie Jacobs Judicial Assistant Katie.Jacobs@wicourts.gov  
La Crosse Christina Langrehr Judicial Assistant Christina.Langrehr@wicourts.gov
La Crosse Sarah Christensen Judicial Assistant Sarah.Christensen@wicourts.gov
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La Crosse Holly Coy Judicial Assistant Holly.Coy2@wicourts.gov
La Crosse Ruth Kohnert Judicial Assistant Ruth.Kohnert@wicourts.gov 
La Crosse Tammy Pedretti Clerk of Circuit Court Tammy.Pedretti@wicourts.gov
Lafayette Alex Meekma Legal Assistant Alex.Meekma@wicourts.gov
Lafayette Trisha Rowe Clerk of Circuit Court Trisha.Rowe@wicourts.gov
Langlade Tina Wild Clerk of Circuit Court Tina.Wild@wicourts.gov
Langlade Brenda Mayr RIP/Juvenile Clerk Brenda.Mayr@wicourts.gov
Lincoln Thomas Barker Clerk of Circuit Court Thomas.Barker@wicourts.gov
Lincoln Chelsey Degner Judicial Assistant, Br. 1 Chelsey.Degner@wicourts.gov
Lincoln Danielle Labarge Judicial Assistant, Br. 2 Danielle.Labarge@wicourts.gov
Lincoln Marie Peterson Judicial Assistant, Br. 3 Marie.Peterson@wicourts.gov
Manitowoc April Higgins Clerk of Circuit Court April.Higgins@wicourts.gov
Manitowoc Amber Mann Family Clerk Amber.Mann@wicourts.gov
Manitowoc Jasmine Schwerma Criminal Clerk Jasmine.Schwerma@wicourts.gov
Marathon Kelly Schremp Clerk of Circuit Court Kelly.Schremp@wicourts.gov
Marathon Gina Raboin Administrative Specialist Gina.Raboin@wicourts.gov
Marathon Linda Maher Court Services Supervisor Linda.Maher@wicourts.gov
Marinette Carrie Brazeau Clerk of Circuit Court Carrie.Brazeau@wicourts.gov
Marquette Shari Rudolph Clerk of Circuit Court Shari.Rudolph@wicourts.gov
Marquette  Mariah Goodwin Register in Probate Mariah.Goodwin@wicourts.gov
Menominee Delsy Kakwitch Clerk of Circuit Court Delsy.Kakwitch@wicourts.gov
Milwaukee Anna Hodges Clerk of Circuit Court Anna.Hodges@wicourts.gov
Milwaukee Natalie Nguyen Interpreter Coordinator Natalie.Nguyen@wicourts.gov
Monroe Laura Endres Clerk of Circuit Court Laura.Endres@wicourts.gov
Monroe Ashley Ernsberger Office Clerk Ashley.Ernsberger@wicourts.gov
Oconto Trisha Lefebre Clerk of Circuit Court Trisha.Lefebre@wicourts.gov
Oneida Brenda Behrle Clerk of Circuit Court Brenda.Behrle@wicourts.gov
Oneida Jennifer Allen Judicial Assistant Jennifer.Allen@wicourts.gov
Oneida Traci Running Chief Deputy Clerk of Court Traci.Running@wicourts.gov
Outagamie Barb Bocik Clerk of Circuit Court Barb.Bocik@wicourts.gov
Outagamie Diane Leith Chief Deputy Clerk of Court Diane.Leith@wicourts.gov
Outagamie Deb Lang Judicial Assistant, Br. 1 Deborah.Lang@wicourts.gov
Outagamie Sheri del Plaine Judicial Assistant, Br. 2 Sheri.delPlaine@wicourts.gov
Outagamie Paula Dorsey Judicial Assistant, Br. 3 Paula.Dorsey@wicourts.gov
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Outagamie Donna Meitner Judicial Assistant, Br. 4 Donna.Meitner@wicourts.gov
Outagamie Jessica Meitner Judicial Assistant, Br. 5 Jessica.Meitner@wicourts.gov
Outagamie Virginia Johnson Judicial Assistant, Br. 6 Virginia.Johnson@wicourts.gov
Outagamie Gail Peterson Judicial Assistant, Br. 7 Gail.Peterson@wicourts.gov
Outagamie Sherry Hernandez Judicial Assistant, Court Commissioner Sherry.Hernandez@wicourts.gov
Outagamie Rebecca Van Roy Judicial Assistant, Family Court Commissioner Rebecca.VanRoy@wicourts.gov
Ozaukee Connie Mueller  Clerk of Circuit Court Connie.Mueller@wicourts.gov
Pepin Audrey Lieffring Clerk of Circuit Court Audrey.Lieffring@wicourts.gov
Pepin Gina Rieck Judicial Assistant Gina.Rieck@wicourts.gov
Pierce Kerry Feuerhelm Clerk of Circuit Court Kerry.Feuerhelm@WICOURTS.GOV
Pierce Terri Woodland Deputy Clerk of Court Terri.Woodland@wicourts.gov
Pierce Megan Erwin RIP/Juvenile Clerk Megan.Erwin@wicourts.gov
Polk Brooke Throngard Judicial Assistant, Br. 1 Brooke.Throngard@wicourts.gov
Polk Deb Grams Judicial Assistant, Br. 2 Deborah.Grams@wicourts.gov
Polk Jacqueline Patterson Chief Deputy Clerk of Court Jacqueline.Patterson@wicourts.gov
Polk Sharon Jorgenson Clerk of Circuit Court Sharon.Jorgenson@wicourts.gov
Portage Lisa Roth Clerk of Circuit Court Lisa.Roth@wicourts.gov
Portage Shirley Skrzeczkoski Senior Deputy Clerk Shirley.Skrzeczkoski@wicourts.gov
Price Lisa Walcisak Clerk of Circuit Court Lisa.Walcisak@wicourts.gov
Price Michelle Huber Judicial Assistant Michelle.Huber@wicourts.gov
Racine Amy Vanderhoef Clerk of Circuit Court Amy.Vanderhoef@wicourts.gov
Racine Paula Heitmann Jury Coordinator & Civil Court Supervisor Paula.Heitmann@wicourts.gov
Richland Stacy Kleist Clerk of Circuit Court Stacy.Kleist@wicourts.gov
Richland Sandra McNamer Register in Probate/Judicial Assistant/Juvenile Clerk Sandra.McNamer@wicourts.gov
Rock Amanda Nelson Clerk of Circuit Court rock.interpreter@wicourts.gov
Rusk Lori Gorsegner Clerk of Circuit Court Lori.Gorsegner@wicourts.gov
Rusk Karie Kennedy Chief Deputy Clerk of Court Karie.Kennedy@wicourts.gov
Sauk Carrie Wastlick Clerk of Circuit Court Carrie.Wastlick@wicourts.gov
Sawyer Marjorie Kelsey Clerk of Circuit Court Marge.Kelsey@wicourts.gov
Sawyer Anna Amparo  Judicial Assistant Anna.Amparo@wicourts.gov  
Shawano Ethan Schmidt Clerk of Circuit Court Ethan.Schmidt@wicourts.gov
Shawano Jean Dumke Account Tech Jean.Dumke@wicourts.gov
Sheboygan Chris Koenig Clerk of Circuit Court Chris.Koenig@wicourts.gov
Sheboygan Kari Vieau Court Services Assistant Kari.Vieau@wicourts.gov
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St Croix Kristi Severson Clerk of Circuit Court Kristi.Severson@wicourts.gov
Taylor Jill Scheithauer Clerk of Circuit Court Jill.Scheithauer@wicourts.gov
Taylor Britney Anderson Deputy RIP/Deputy Juvenile Clerk/Receptionist Britney.Anderson@wicourts.gov
Trempealeau Kari Tidquist Clerk of Circuit Court Kari.Tidquist@wicourts.gov
Vernon Sheila Olson Clerk of Circuit Court Sheila.Olson@wicourts.gov
Vernon Amy Hanson Deputy Clerk of Court Amy.Hanson@wicourts.gov
Vilas Beth Soltow Clerk of Circuit Court Beth.Soltow@wicourts.gov
Vilas Kimberly McCallum Judicial Assistant Kimberly.McCallum@wicourts.gov
Walworth Michele Jacobs Clerk of Circuit Court/Register in Probate Michele.jacobs@wicourts.gov
Walworth Bridgette Lepianka Chief Deputy Clerk of Court Bridgette.lepianka1@wicourts.gov
Walworth Katie Benson Deputy Clerk of Court Connie.Hogendyk@wicourts.gov
Washburn Shannon Anderson Clerk of Circuit Court/Register in Probate Shannon.Anderson@wicourts.gov
Washburn Cara Murden Judicial Assistant Cara.Murden@wicourts.gov
Washington Sarah Adjemian Clerk of Circuit Court Sarah.Adjemian@wicourts.gov
Washington Barb Classey Senior Court Assistant Barb.Classey@wicourts.gov
Washington Kristin Endlich Senior Court Assistant Kristin.Endlich@wicourts.gov
Washington Tessa Kaehny Senior Court Assistant Tessa.Kaehny@wicourts.gov
Waukesha Monica Paz Clerk of Circuit Court Monica.Paz@wicourts.gov
Waukesha Kevin J. Smith Programs & Projects Analyst/Interpretation Coordinator Kevin.Smith@wicourts.gov
Waupaca Yvette Kienert Clerk of Circuit Court Yvette.Kienert@wicourts.gov
Waupaca Terrie Tews Corporation Counsel Attorney Terrie.Tews@wicourts.gov
Waushara Katrina Rasmussen Clerk of Circuit Court Katrina.Rasmussen@wicourts.gov
Winnebago Tara Berry Clerk of Circuit Court Tara.Berry@wicourts.gov
Winnebago Robin Voss Judicial Associate Br. 1 Robin.Voss@wicourts.gov
Winnebago Kari Florek Judicial Associate Br. 2 Kari.Florek@wicourts.gov
Winnebago Missy Woldt Judicial Associate Br. 3 Missy.Woldt@wicourts.gov
Winnebago Vickie Belkye Judicial Associate Br. 4 Vickie.Belkye@wicourts.gov
Winnebago Lisa Wolff Judicial Associate Br. 5 Lisa.Wolff@wicourts.gov
Winnebago Kim Stone Judicial Associate Br. 6 Kim.Stone@wicourts.gov
Winnebago Erica Roberts Court Assistant Erica.Roberts@wicourts.gov
Winnebago Pam Willey Court Assistant Pamela.Willey@wicourts.gov
Winnebago Saka Yang Court Assistant Saka.Yang@wicourts.gov
Wood Kim Stimac Clerk of Circuit Court Kimberly.Stimac@wicourts.gov
Wood Glenda Erickson Judicial Assistant, Br. 2 Glenda.Erickson@wicourts.gov
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Wood Luann Manci Judicial Assistant, Br. 3 Luann.Manci@wicourts.gov
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